ENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO COUNTIES AND COUN-
TY OFFICERS, AND PROVIDING FOR THE PRESERVA-
TION OF CORONER'S RECORDS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two hundred and fifty (250) of
chapter eight (8) of the general statutes of one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be, and the same is
hereby amended so as to read as follows:

SEC. 250. The testimony of all witnesses examined be- Coroners
. ,, ,. J. , j -, , ... i,, records mostfore the coroner s jury must be reduced, to writing by the bo preserved.
coroner, or under his direction, and be subscribed by the

[...]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION, THREE HUNDRED AND"
FORTY-THREE (343) OF CHAPTER THIRTY-FOUR (31);
GENERAL STATUTES OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878) RELATING TO TOWN INSURANCE
COMPANIES.'

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section three hundred and forty-three
(343) of chapter thirty-four (34) of the general statutes of
one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be
and the same hereby is amended by adding after the word
"loss" in the sixth (6th) line of said section, the following:
"Of which committee the secretary of said company snail
be ex-officio member, and he shall have authority to admin-
ister oaths to witnesses that may be called by said committee